148 www.guvenal.net
MG Ser ies ,  Gas Spr ing -  H igh Stroke RatesMG Ser ies ,  Gas Spr ing -  H igh Stroke Rates
MGMG
MGMG
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.170.07 7 mm 37 44
170
Kg.
280
Kg.
0.06
MG.170.10 10 mm 40 50 0.06
MG.170.15 15 mm 45 60 0.07
MG.170.19 19 mm 49 68 0.07
MG.170.25 25 mm 55 80 0.08
MG.170.38 38 mm 68 106 0.09
MG.170.50 50 mm 80 130 0.10
MG.170.63 63 mm 93 156 0.12
MG.170.75 75 mm 110 185 0.14
MG.170.80 80 mm 115 195 0.14
MG.170.100 100 mm 135 235 0.17
MG.170.125 125 mm 160 285 0.19
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.320.07 7 mm 37 44
320
Kg.
520
Kg.
0.10
MG.320.10 10 mm 40 50 0.10
MG.320.15 15 mm 45 60 0.11
MG.320.19 19 mm 49 68 0.12
MG.320.25 25 mm 55 80 0.13
MG.320.32 32 mm 62 94 0.14
MG.320.38 38 mm 68 106 0.15
MG.320.50 50 mm 80 130 0.17
MG.320.63 63 mm 93 156 0.19
MG.320.75 75 mm 110 185 0.22
MG.320.80 80 mm 115 195 0.23
MG.320.100 100 mm 135 235 0.26
MG.320.125 125 mm 160 285 0.30
600
640
560
520

1723
1523
1323
1123
925 13 19 25 32 38 50 63 75 80 100 125
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.500.10 10 mm 40 50
500
Kg.
770
Kg.
0.24
MG.500.13 13 mm 43 56 0.25
MG.500.16 16 mm 46 62 0.26
MG.500.19 19 mm 49 68 0.28
MG.500.25 25 mm 55 80 0.31
MG.500.32 32 mm 62 94 0.34
MG.500.38 38 mm 68 106 0.37
MG.500.50 50 mm 80 130 0.42
MG.500.63 63 mm 93 156 0.48
MG.500.75 75 mm 105 180 0.54
MG.500.80 80 mm 110 190 0.56
MG.500.100 100 mm 130 230 0.66
MG.500.125 125 mm 155 280 0.77
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.750.10 10 mm 42 52
750
Kg.
1200
Kg.
0.36
MG.750.13 13 mm 45 58 0.38
MG.750.16 16 mm 48 64 0.39
MG.750.19 19 mm 51 70 0.41
MG.750.25 25 mm 57 82 0.45
MG.750.32 32 mm 64 96 0.50
MG.750.38 38 mm 70 108 0.54
MG.750.50 50 mm 82 132 0.61
MG.750.63 63 mm 95 158 0.70
MG.750.75 75 mm 107 182 0.77
MG.750.80 80 mm 112 192 0.81
MG.750.100 100 mm 132 232 0.93
MG.750.125 125 mm 157 282 1.10
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.1000.13 13 mm 51 64
1000
Kg.
1550
Kg.
0.51
MG.1000.16 16 mm 54 70 0.54
MG.1000.19 19 mm 57 76 0.56
MG.1000.25 25 mm 63 88 0.61
MG.1000.32 32 mm 70 102 0.67
MG.1000.38 38 mm 76 114 0.71
MG.1000.50 50 mm 88 138 0.81
MG.1000.63 63 mm 101 164 0.91
MG.1000.75 75 mm 113 188 1.05
MG.1000.80 80 mm 118 198 1.09
MG.1000.100 100 mm 138 238 1.21
MG.1000.125 125 mm 163 288 1.41
Order
Model
Stroke
(K) mm
L1
min.
L
Length
Force Weight
Kg.Initial Final
MG.1500.13 13 mm 57 70
1500
Kg.
2400
Kg.
0.92
MG.1500.16 16 mm 60 76 0.96
MG.1500.19 19 mm 63 82 0.99
MG.1500.25 25 mm 69 94 1.06
MG.1500.32 32 mm 76 108 1.14
MG.1500.38 38 mm 82 120 1.21
MG.1500.50 50 mm 94 144 1.35
MG.1500.63 63 mm 107 170 1.51
MG.1500.75 75 mm 119 194 1.65
MG.1500.80 80 mm 124 204 1.71
MG.1500.100 100 mm 144 244 1.94
MG.1500.125 125 mm 169 294 2.23
O
M
MG
MG